VALENCIA COLLEGE
Proposed Student Fee Schedule

Effective July 1, 2013 For Fall Term Registration

Resident Fees By Instructional Type

State Fee Schedule Valencia Fees
— Standard Minimum Maximum | Proposed Current Increase | Increase
Tuition $ 7414 $ 66.73 $ 85.26 | $ 81.02 $ 7866 $ 2.36 3%
Technology (5%) 3.7 3.34 4.26 3.83 3.83 - 0%
Student Financial Aid (5%) 3. 3.34 4.26 3.83 3.83 - 0%
Student Activities & Services (10%) 7.41 6.67 8.53 7.07 7.07 - 0%
Capital Improvement Fee (20%) 8.67 9.79 10.36 5.67 5.67 - 0%
Total Credit Programs Resident Fees $ 97.64 $ 89.87 § 112.67 | $ 10142 $ 99.06 $ 2.36 2%
Full Time Resident Cost (30 Hrs) $ 292920 $§ 269610 $ 3,380.10|$ 3,04260 $ 2,971.80 $ 70.80 2%
Carger.Cértificate/Applied Technology Diploma
Matriculation $ 72.00 $ 68.40 $ 75.60 | $ 7235 § 70.24 $ 21 3%
Technology (5%) 3.60 342 3.78 3.41 3.41 - 0%
Student Financial Aid (5%) 7.20 6.84 7.56 - - - 0%,
Capital Improvement Fee (5%) 3.60 3.42 3.78 1.41 1.41 - 0%
Total Career Certificate/Applied Technology
Diploma Resident Fees $ 86.40 $ 82.08 $ 80.72 7717 75.06 2.11 3%
Contact Hour Rate $ 288 $ 274 § 3.02 2.57 2.50 0.07 3%
‘ CQnﬂnuingWorkfome Education 100% of total costs for programs TBA - Varies by course
Non-Resident Fees By Instructional Type
State Fee Schedule Valencia Fees
Program Standard Minimum Maximum Proposed Current Increase | Increase
__ Credit(A&P. PSV; College Prep) _
Out-of State Fee $ 22242 $ 200.18 $ 255.78 | $ 243.21 $ 23613 $ 7.08 3%
Technology (5%) 14.83 13.35 17.05 15.34 15.34 - 0%
Student Financial Aid (5%) 14.83 13.35 17.05 15.34 15.34 - 0%
Student Activities & Services (10%) 7.41 6.67 8.53 7.07 7.07 - 0%
Capital Improvement Fee (20%) 31.17 28.24 35.54 22.68 22.68 - 0%
Total Credit Add'l Fees (non-resident) $ 290.66 $ 261.79 $ 33395 $ 30364 $ 296.56 $ 7.08 2%
Add Resident Fee 74.14 66.73 85.26 81.02 78.66 2.36 3%
Total Out-of-State Credit Fees $  364.80 32852 $§ 41921 $ 384.66 $ 375.22 $ 9.44 3%
Full Time Out-of-State Cost (30 Hrs) $ 10,944.00 9,855.60 $ 12,576.30 | $§ 11,539.80 $ 11,256.60 $ 283.20 3%
Carear Certificate/Applied Technology Diploma
Out-of State Fee $ 22242 § 21130 $§ 23354 |8 219.07 $ 21269 $ 6.38 3%
Technology (5%) 14.72 13.99 15.46 13.65 13.65 - 0%
Student Financial Aid (5%) 29.44 27.97 30.91 - - - 0%
Capital Improvement Fee (5%) 14.72 13.99 15.46 3.65 3.65 - 0%
Total Post-Secondary Adult Out-of-State Fees |$  281.30 $ 26725 $§ 29537 ($ 236.37 $ 229.99 $ 6.38 3%
Add Residont Fees 72.00 68.40 75.60 72.35 70.24 2.11 3%
Total Out-of-State Career Certificate/Applied
Technology Diploma Fees 353.30 $ 335.65 $ 370.97 | $ 308.72 $ 300.23 $ 8.49 3%
Contact Hour Rate 11.78 § 11.19 § 1237 | § 10.29 $ 10.01 $ 0.28 3%
3 ‘"@WM@WJM Education 100% of total costs for programs TBA - Varies by course

Draft 05-04-11




Catalog Fee Structure
Effective July 1, 2013 For Fall Term Registration

Registration Fees

Florida Resident

Tuition $ 81.02
Technology 3.83
Financial Aid Fee 3.83
Student Activity Fee 7.07
Capital Improvement Fee 5.67
Total Per Credit Hour $ 101.42

Non - Resident

Tuition $ 324.23
Technology 15.34
Financial Aid Fee 15.34
Student Activity Fee 7.07
Capital Improvement Fee 22,68
Total Per Credit Hour $ 384.66

Distribute to Cheryl Robinson for insertion into the College Catalog



VALENCIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Proposed Student Fee Schedule
Effective July 1, 2012 For Fall Term Registration

Comment Composition of Fees
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Resident - Base Fee 81.02 Fund 1
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Technology Fee 3.83 84.85 Fund 1
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Student Financial Aid Fee 3.83 Fund 5
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Student Activity Fee 7.07 Fund 2
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Capital Improvement Fee 5.67 Fund 7
Total Resident Tuition Fee $ 101.42
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Non-Resident - Base Fee 243.21 Fund 1
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Technology Fee 15.34 258.55 Fund 1
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Student Financial Aid Fee 15.34 Fund 5
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Student Activity Fee 7.07 Fund 2
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Capital Improvement Fee 22.68 Fund 7
Sub Total Non-Resident Tuition Fee $ 303.64
Resident Tuition 81.02
Total Non-Resident Tuition Fee S 384.66

Distribute to Steve Kaplan



VALENCIA COLLEGE
Proposed Student Fee Schedule

Effective July 1, 2013 For Fall Term Registration

Resident Fees By Instructional Type
State Fee Schedule Valencia Fees
Program Standard Minimum Maximum Proposed Current Increase Increase
Credit (A&P, PSV, College Prep)
Tuition $ 7414 § 66.73 $ 85.26 | $ 78.66 $ 7866 $ - 0%
Technology (5%) 3.7 3.34 4.26 3.83 3.83 - 0%
Student Financial Aid (5%) 3.71 3.34 4.26 3.83 3.83 - 0%
Student Activities & Services (10%) 7.41 6.67 8.53 7.07 7.07 - 0%
Capital Improvement Fee (20%) 8.67 9.79 10.36 5.67 5.67 - 0%
Total Credit Programs Resident Fees $ 97.64 $ 89.87 $ 112.67 | $ 99.06 $ 99.06 $ - 0%
Full Time Resident Cost (30 Hrs) $ 292920 $ 269610 $ 3,380.10|$ 297180 $ 2,971.80 $ = 0%
Career Certificate/Applied Technology Diploma
Matriculation $ 72,00 $ 68.40 $ 75.60 | § 70.24 $ 70.24 $ - 0%
Technology (5%) 3.60 3.42 3.78 3.41 3.41 - 0%
Student Financial Aid (5%) 7.20 6.84 7.56 - - - 0%
Capital Improvement Fee (5%) 3.60 3.42 3.78 1.41 1.41 - 0%
Total Career Certificate/Applied Technology
Diploma Resident Fees $ 86.40 3% 82.08 $ 90.72 | % 75.06 $ 75.06 $ - 0%
Contact Hour Rate $ 288 $ 274§ 302 (% 250 § 250 $ - 0%
Continuing Workforce Education 100% of total costs for programs TBA - Varies by course
Non-Resident Fees By Instructional Type
State Fee Schedule Valencia Fees
Program Standard Minimum Maximum Proposed Current Increase Increase
Credit (A&P, PSV, College Prep)
Out-of State Fee $ 22242 $ 20018 $ 25578 | $ 236.13 § 236.13 $ z; 0%
Technology (5%) 14.83 13.35 17.05 15.34 15.34 - 0%
Student Financial Aid (5%) 14.83 13.35 17.05 15.34 15.34 - 0%
Student Activities & Services (10%) 7.41 6.67 8.53 7.07 7.07 - 0%
Capital Improvement Fee (20%) 31.17 28.24 35.54 22.68 22.68 - 0%
Total Credit Add'l Fees (non-resident) $ 290.66 $ 261.79 $ 33395 | $ 296.56 $ 296.56 $ - 0%
Add Resident Fee 74.14 66.73 85.26 78.66 78.66 - 0%
Total Out-of-State Credit Fees $ 36480 $ 328.52 $ 419.21 | § 375.22 § 375.22 - 0%
Full Time Out-of-State Cost (30 Hrs) $ 10,944.00 $ 9,855.60 $ 12,576.30 | $ 11,256.60 $ 11,256.60 $ - 0%
Career Certificate/Applied Technology Diploma
Out-of State Fee $ 22242 % 211.30 §$ 233.54 | $ 212,69 % 212.69 $ - 0%
Technology (5%) 14.72 13.99 15.46 13.65 13.65 - 0%
Student Financial Aid (5%) 29.44 27.97 30.91 - - - 0%
Capital Improvement Fee (5%) 14.72 13.99 15.46 3.65 3.65 - 0%
Total Post-Secondary Adult Out-of-State Fees | $ 281.30 § 267.25 $ 29537 | $ 22999 $ 22999 $ - 0%
Add Resident Fees 72.00 68.40 75.60 70.24 70.24 - 0%
i ]’ota! Out-of-State Career Certificate/Applied
“echnology Diploma Fees $ 353.30 $ 335.65 $ 37097 | $ 300.23 % 300.23 $ - 0%
Contact Hour Rate $ 11.78 $ 1119 § 12.37 | $ 10.01 10.01 $ - 0%
Continuing Workforce Education 100% of total costs for programs TBA - Varies by course

Draft 05-04-11




Catalog Fee Structure
Effective July 1, 2013 For Fall Term Registration

Registration Fees

Florida Resident
Tuition $ 78.66
Technology 3.83
Financial Aid Fee 3.83
Student Activity Fee 7.07
Capital Improvement Fee 5.67
Total Per Credit Hour $ 99.06

Non - Resident

Tuition $ 314.79
Technology 15.34
Financial Aid Fee 15.34
Student Activity Fee 7.07
Capital Improvement Fee 22.68
Total Per Credit Hour $ 375.22

Distribute to Cheryl Robinson for insertion into the College Catalog




VALENCIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Proposed Student Fee Schedule

Effective July 1, 2012 For Fall Term Registration

Comment Composition of Fees
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Resident - Base Fee 78.66 Fund 1
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Technology Fee 3.83 82.49 Fund 1
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Student Financial Aid Fee 3.83 Fund 5
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Student Activity Fee 7.07 Fund 2
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Capital Improvement Fee 5.67 Fund 7
Total Resident Tuition Fee $ 99.06
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Non-Resident - Base Fee 236.13 Fund 1
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Technology Fee 15.34 25147 Fund 1
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Student Financial Aid Fee 15.34 Fund 5
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Student Activity Fee 7.07 Fund 2
0% Incr' $2 Adjustment Capital Improvement Fee 22.68 Fund 7
Sub Total Non-Resident Tuition Fee $ 296.56
Resident Tuition 78.66
Total Non-Resident Tuition Fee $ 375.22

Distribute to Steve Kaplan



VALENCIA COLLEGE

Proposed Student Fee Schedule - BACCALAUREATE
Effective July 1, 2013 For Fall Term Registration

Resident Fees By Instructional Type

Baccalaureate Degree

Program Proposed-VC Current VC Difference 2012-2013 - UCF
Credit (A&P, PSV, College Prep)

Matriculation $ 93.35 § 91.79 $ 1.56 103.32
Technology (5%) 3.83 3.83 - 5.16
Student Financial Aid (5%) 3.83 3.83 - 5.16
Student Activities & Services (10%) 7.07 7.07 - 10.79
Capital Improvement Fee (10%) 5.67 7.12 (1.45) 6.76
Other Student Fees - - - 77.04
Total Credit Programs Resident Fees $ 113.75 $ 113.64 §$ 0.11 208.23
$ 3,41250 $ 3,409.20 6,246.90

Full Time Resident Cost (30 Hrs)

Non-Resident Fees By Instructional Type

Baccalaureate Degree

Program Proposed-VC Current - VC 2012-2013- UCF
Credit (A&P, PSV, College Prep)
Out-of State Fee $ 280.05 $ 27537 § 468 % 511.06
Technology (5%) 15.34 15.34 ” 5.16
Student Financial Aid (5%) 15.34 15.34 - 5.16
Student Activities & Services (10%) 7.07 7.07 - 10.79
Capital Improvement Fee (10%) 22.68 23.44 (0.76) 6.76
Tuition Differential - - - 44.20
Other Student Fees - - - 102.59
Total Credit Add'l Fees (non-resident) $ 34048 % 336.56 $ 3.92 § 685.72
Add Resident Fee 93.35 91.79 1.56 103.32
Total Out-of-State Credit Fees $ 43383 % 428.35 % 548 $ 789.04
Full Time Out-of-State Cost (30 Hrs) $ 13,01490 $ 12,850.50 $ 23,671.20

Colleges can not charge more than 85% of what the nearest state university charges. The calculation is based on
Valencia Out of State Fee plus Tuition divided by the university's Resident Fee plus Out of State Fee plus Tuition
Differential $658.58 ($511.06 Out-of-State Fee + $44.20 Tuition Differential + $103.32 Resident Fee) x 85% = $559.79.

Draft 05-04-11
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